Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN1	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HALL, Daniel W.	Name: Accura Bullets, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2316 Railroad St.
Execution Date(s) 07-30-08	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nampa
Joint Research Agreement	State: ID
Government Interest Assignment	. .
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 83687
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/318,076	
Additional numbers att	I tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Ken J. Pedersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1410 N. 28th St.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boise	8. Payment Information
State: <u>rD</u> Zip: <u>83703</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(208) 343-6355	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (208) 343-6341	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502236</u>
Email Address: ip@pedersenco.com	Authorized User Name <u>Ken J. Pedersen</u>
9. Signature:	
Signature	August 6, 2008 Date
Ken J. Pedersen	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENTS

I, Dan W. Hall, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me, agree to
assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Accura Bullets, LLC (hereinafter
designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as
"Saboted Projectile With External Ridges and/or Internal Locking Edge for Muzzleloading
Firearms," for which a non-provisional application has been filed in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on December 23, 2005, and given Serial No. 11/318,076, and which
patent application(s)/patent(s) are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. I
also agree to assign any and all U.S. non-provisional applications, PCT applications, and
National Phase applications claiming priority of the above provisional application. I hereby give
the office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in the filing dates and the serial
numbers, when known, of said U.S. non-provisional applications, PCT applications, and
National Phase applications:

- 1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

4024. Assignment of Invention

1

PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0123 2083436341

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby forever transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest, in and to the subject invention(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as completely as if the inventions would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

and the second of the second o	· · · · () · · · · / ///////////////////
Date $\frac{7/30/08}{8}$ Signature of Inven	tor Jame W. Wall
	DAN W. HALL
State of Idaho)	
a . a lana sa	S. S.
County of Congon	, in the year of 200 8, before me ersonally appeared Dan W. Hall , known or identified to
On this 30 th day of Tuly	in the array = 6000 & 1 c
Bright va Storida no	, in the year of 2000, before me
me, to be the person whose name is subsc	cribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to
me that it executed the same.	oxioco to the within instrument, and acknowledged to
Wilder Wall	
S S TARLY OF	
E = " =	Notary Public Parkyra Stranta
A E \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Constant of Constant of
L ON PUBLIC	Notary Public Barbara Stractuy My Commission Expires On 10/27/2010
TE OF IOP IN	,
Doto Simoto of Sunday	
Date Signature of Spous	<u> </u>
	(As to population and the second seco
	(as to community property interest only)
State of Idaho)	(as to community property interest only)
	(as to community property interest only) S. S.
State of Idaho) County of)	S. S.
State of Idaho) County of	S. S, in the year of 200 , before me
State of Idaho) County of	S. S, in the year of 200 , before me
State of Idaho) County of	S. S, in the year of 200, before me resonally appeared, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
State of Idaho) County of	S. S, in the year of 200, before me resonally appeared, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
State of Idaho County of On this day of, per known or identified to me, to be the perso and acknowledged to me that he/she exect	S. S, in the year of 200, before me resonally appeared, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
State of Idaho County of	S. S, in the year of 200, before me resonally appeared, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, uted the same.
State of Idaho County of	S. S, in the year of 200, before me resonally appeared, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
State of Idaho County of	S. S, in the year of 200, before me resonally appeared, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, uted the same. Notary Public
State of Idaho County of	S. S, in the year of 200, before me resonally appeared, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, uted the same.

4024. Assignment of Invention